Variable Optical Attenuators
Description
Corning Cable Systems now offers Variable Optical Atten-
uators (VOAs). These attenuators are designed to meet
Telcordia’s specifications for temperature and humidity
stability and are prealigned for optimum coupling efficiency.
Corning Cable Systems’ variable optical attenuators come pre-
assembled as cable assemblies. Each assembly comes equipped

Minimum Length 4 m (standard)
Minimum Leg Length (each) 1 m
Ordering Information
■■  ■■  ■■  ■■  ■■  ■■  ■■  ■■  ■■  ■■  ■■  ■■  ■■  ■■  ■■
Use the following options to construct the part number:
Select connector for C1 (equipment side) leg.
Single-mode
21 = FC Angled PC
62 = D4 Ultra PC
65 = SC Angled PC
54 = FC Ultra PC
58 = SC Ultra PC
61 = ST® Compatible Ultra PC
81 = ST Compatible Enhanced
00 = No connectors (pigtail)
Multimode
36 = D4 PC
17 = FC PC
39 = SC PC, ceramic
50 = ST Compatible PC, ceramic
Select leg length for C1 (equipment side) leg.
(C2 leg equals balance of assembly.)
XX = Choose appropriate number to match the desired
meter length (even number increments only).
For example, choose “14” if the desired length is 1.4 m,
“36” for 3.6 m, etc.
Variable Optical Attenuators
Corning Cable Systems LLC • PO Box 489 • Hickory, NC 28603-0489 USA
1-800-743-2675 • FAX: +1-828-901-5973 • International: +1-828-901-5000 • http://www.corning.com/cablesystems
Corning Cable Systems reserves the right to improve, enhance, and modify the features and specifications of Corning Cable Systems’ products
without prior notification. Discovering Beyond Imagination is a trademark of Corning Incorporated. ST compatible is a registered trademark
of Lucent Technologies. All other trademarks are the properties of their respective owners. Corning Cable Systems is ISO 9001 certified.
© 1999, 2002 Corning Cable Systems. All rights reserved. Published in the USA. EVO-137-EN / May 2002 / 7M
Corning
Cable Systems
Select connector for C2 leg.
Single-mode
21 = FC Angled PC
62 = D4 Ultra PC
65 = SC Angled PC
54 = FC Ultra PC
58 = SC Ultra PC
61 = ST Compatible Ultra PC
81 = ST Compatible Enhanced
00 = No connectors (pigtail)
Multimode
36 = D4 PC
17 = FC PC
39 = SC PC, ceramic
50 = ST Compatible PC, ceramic
00 = No connectors (pigtail)
2
Select fiber type.
1RMV47 = Single-fiber single-mode
1CMV40 = Single-fiber 50 µm multimode
1KMV42 = Single-fiber 62.5 µm multimode
3
531 42
1
Leg Lengths
Single-mode Multimode
C1 leg = Specified in Option 4 C1 leg = Specified in Option 4
C2 leg = Balance of assembly C2 leg = Balance of assembly
Tolerance = Tolerance =
-0/+0.3 m per leg -0/+0.34 m on the C1 leg